missi.baranko@gmail.com

From:Jared Goldade <jmgoldade87@gmail.com>Sent:Wednesday, October 23, 2024 12:08 PMTo:missi.baranko@gmail.comSubject:Fwd: Letter for buyer

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Jared Goldade** <jmgoldade87@gmail.com Date: Tue, Oct 22, 2024 at 8:24 PM Subject: Letter for buyer To: Rebecca Thorpe <<u>wpbecky@ndsupernet.com</u>>

I, Jared Goldade personal representative of Edward Goldade Jr estate recommend allowing the new owners to run a dog boarding business out of the residence of 10493 hwy 10 Dickinson ND.

Thank you Jared Goldade.